

# O.M.I.P.

## 45 years

at your service  
in Fruit Processing



Ridenocciolatrice per pesche KR8

KR8 Peach Repitter Machine

Repasadora para Melocotón KR8



La Ridenocciolatrice KR8 per mezze pesche è una macchina di grande robustezza, costruita totalmente in acciaio inox.

La rotazione dei coltelli permette di ridenocciare le mezze pesche con problemi di nocciolo.

Ridenocciola 320 mezze pesche al minuto con qualsiasi grado di maturazione e di qualsiasi varietà (clingstone, freestone e nettarine) consentendo di eliminare manodopera per tale operazione.

La macchina è stata concepita con un design che ne facilita la pulizia e la manutenzione.

Caratteristiche Tecniche

Potenza Installata 4 Kw

Peso ~1900 daN circa

Consumo d'acqua 20 dm<sup>3</sup>/min.

Aria compressa necessaria 7 Bar

Consumo aria 400 lt/min. a 6 Bar

Lunghezza: 2.900 mm.

Larghezza: 1.150 mm.

Altezza: 1.650 mm.

The KR8 Peach Repitter Machine machine is a stable one and of a great robustness, manufactured totally in stainless steel.

The rotation of the stoning knives permits to repit peaches with stone problems.

Repit 320 half peaches per minute with any degree of ripeness and any variety (clingstone, freestone and nectarine) allowing to eliminate labor for this operation.

The machine has been designed to make easier cleaning and maintenance operations.

Technical Data

Operation power 4 kW

Weight ~19 kn approx

Water consumption 20 dm<sup>3</sup>/min.

Compressed air necessary 7 Bar

Consumption 400 lt/min. at 6 Bar

Length: 2.900 mm.

Width: 1.150 mm.

Height: 1.650 mm.

La Repasadora de Melocotón KR8 es una máquina de gran robustez construida totalmente en acero inoxidable.

La rotación de las cuchillas permite de repasar las mitades de melocotón con problemas de hueso.

Repara 320 mitades de melocotón por minuto con cualquier grado de madurez y cualquier variedad (Clingstone, piedra tallada y nectarinas) y permite la eliminación del trabajo para esta operación.

La máquina está diseñada por facilitar la operación de limpieza y mantenimiento.

Características Técnicas

Potencia instalada 4 Kw

Peso ~1900 daN

Consumo de agua 20dm<sup>3</sup>/min.

Aire comprimido necesaria 7 Bar

Consumo de aire comprimido 400 lt/min. a 6 Bar

Longitud: 2.900 mm.

Anchura: 1.150 mm.

Altura: 1.650 mm.



O.M.I.P. SRL

Via Ponte, 21 - 84086 Roccapiemonte (SA) ITALIA

Ph.: +39-081/931835 - 931050 Fax: +39-081/932144

www.omip.net e-mail: omip@omip.net